
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $259,076 WITH 

EXCERGY CORPORATION FOR ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE 

ANALYSIS AND ACQUISITION SUPPORT SERVICES  
 

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2019, the Water Resources Department issued a Request for 

Proposals (RFP) for analysis, planning, and acquisition support services for advanced metering 

opportunities;  

 

WHEREAS, ten firms submitted on the RFP by the March 1, 2019 deadline and Excergy 

Corporation was the selected firm based on qualifications by a City selection committee;   

 

WHEREAS, some of the City’s meter assets are approaching the end of the life cycle; 

 

 WHEREAS, the services of Exergy Corporation will be utilized to analyze the current metering 

technology and provide recommendations for replacement meter technology and acquisition 

support services.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract with Excergy Corporation to provide analysis, 

planning, and acquisition support services subject to the terms outlined above.  The Mayor 

and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of 

Greensboro a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount 

of $259,076 from Account No. 501-7013-01.5419. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


